UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

Winter 2024 (202410) Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL Student Fee Schedule

All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars

As of September 12, 2023 (subject to change)

ARTS, LA BUSINESS MEDIA, ART, &
CITE, CCE ADMIN EDUCATION | ENGINEERING | ESL (Credit) | PERFORMANCE | KINESIOLOGY NURSING SCIENCE SOCIAL WORK
Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition | Total Tuition and
Credit Hours and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees Fees
1 1,018.20 1,152.45 1,039.95 1,100.70 1,018.20 1,063.20 1,065.20 1,140.95 1,063.20 1,039.95
2 1,775.95 2,044.45 1,819.45 1,940.95 1,775.95 1,865.95 1,867.95 1,983.45 1,865.95 1,819.45
Total for one standard class 3 2,533.70 2,936.45 2,598.95 2,781.20 2,533.70 2,668.70 2,670.70 2,825.95 2,668.70 2,598.95
4 3,291.45 3,828.45 3,378.45 3,621.45 3,291.45 3,471.45 3,473.45 3,668.45 3,471.45 3,378.45
5 4,049.20 4,720.45 4,157.95 4,461.70 4,049.20 4,274.20 4,276.20 4,510.95 4,274.20 4,157.95
Total for two standard classes 6 4,806.95 5,612.45 4,957 .45 5,322.55 4,806.95 5,076.95 5,078.95 5,353.45 5,076.95 4,937.45
7 5,564.70 6,504.45 5,736.95 6,162.80 5,564.70 5,879.70 5,881.70 6,195.95 5,879.70 5,716.95
8 6,322.45 7,396.45 6,516.45 7,003.05 6,322.45 6,682.45 6,684.45 7,038.45 6,682.45 6,496.45
Total for three standard classes 9 7,080.20 8,318.45 7,295.95 8,043.30 7,080.20 7,485.20 7,490.20 7,880.95 7,485.20 7,275.95
10 7,837.95 9,210.45 8,075.45 8,883.55 7,837.95 8,287.95 8,292.95 8,723.45 8,287.95 8,055.45
11 8,595.70 10,102.45 8,854.95 9,723.80 8,595.70 9,090.70 9,095.70 9,565.95 9,090.70 8,834.95
Total for four standard classes 12 9,353.45 10,994.45 9,634.45 10,564.05 9,353.45 9,893.45 9,898.45 10,408.45 9,893.45 9,614.45
13 10,111.20 11,886.45 10,413.95 11,404.30 10,111.20 10,696.20 10,701.20 11,250.95 10,696.20 10,393.95
14 10,868.95 12,778.45 11,193.45 12,244.55 10,868.95 11,498.95 11,503.95 12,093.45 11,498.95 11,173.45
Total for five standard classes 15 11,626.70 13,670.45 11,972.95 13,084.80 11,626.70 12,301.70 12,306.70 12,935.95 12,301.70 11,952.95
Tuition Rate Used Above:
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour 752.25 886.50 774.00 834.75 752.25 797.25 797.25 837.00 797.25 774.00
Mandatory Fees Included Above with Tuition:
Student's Union Fee Per Credit Hour* 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
8 Credit Hours or Less:
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate* 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30
Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee™ 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55
NCLEX-RN Resources - - - - - - - 38.00 - -
Student Union Bus Pass” 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60
Student Society Fee** - - - - - - 2.00 - - -
Academic Technologies Fee**** 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00
260.45 260.45 260.45 260.45 260.45 260.45 262.45 298.45 260.45 260.45
9 Credit Hours or More:
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate* 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30 43.30
Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee™ 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55 105.55
Student Union Bus Pass” 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60
NCLEX-RN Resources - - - - - - - 38.00 - -
Student Society Fee** - 30.00 20.00 20.60 - - 5.00 - - -
Equipment Fee - - - 200.00 - - - - - -
Academic Technologies Fee**** 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00
260.45 290.45 280.45 481.05 260.45 260.45 265.45 298.45 260.45 260.45
Other Fees:
Undergraduate Application Fee $ 100.00
Co-op fee $ 1,031.25

Certificate Courses

Local Government Authority (LGA)
ESL (Zero Credit)

Practicum / Internship

Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR)

Audit
First Nations University Building Fund Fee
First Nations University Building Fund Fee

First Nations University Student Association Fee
First Nations University Student Association Fee

Transfer Credit Assessment
Transfer Credit Letter of Permission

Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential

Assessed at the per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student plus applicable fees
$ 4,513.50 Plus Mandatory and Students' Union Fees based on 6 credit hours
15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential.
50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed

50% of normal tuition

$ 5.00
$ 10.00
$ 15.00
$ 25.00
$ 100.00
$ 30.00

For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours
For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours
For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes
For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

*URSU fees will be assessed as $43.30/student plus $5.50/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be

assessed on off-campus contract classes.

** The Engineering and Education Student Society Fees apply to students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition
and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly. Education students in EFLD classes are also assessed the Education Student Society fee. Business Admin students registered in 9 or more credit hours, or registered in a co-op work term,
are charged a Student Society Fee of $30. Kinesiology students registered in 9 or more credit hours are assessed a Student Society Fee of $5. Kinesiology students registered in less than 9 credit hours are assessed a Student Society

Fee of $2.

*** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the Winter 2024 semester, students who did not take classes in the Fall 2023 semester are eligible to opt into the URSU Health and Dental Plan. The fee for coverage from January 1, 2024 to
August 31, 2024 is $145.45 ($65.32 for Health and $80.13 for Dental). Students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from January 3, 2024 until January 30, 2024 by going directly to www.mystudentplan.ca.
Once the student has opted into the plan, premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. The student will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are
available on URSU's website at: https://ursu.ca/services/health-dental-plan/.

****Academic Technologies Fee of $24.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off

campus contract classes.

A All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) will be assessed an additional $87.60 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and
remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the $87.60 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-
out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out deadline is Janury 30, 2024. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

A The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College
students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

Domestic Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate Domestic Student Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Fee Schedules




